











R4




HACCP

HACCP

HACCP









PCB

PCB PCB PCB



PCB

PCB

PCB

PCB

10



20

COD

-10 -



24

-11 -

27

28



-12 -



4.10

27

-13 -

2.5



70
68.8

10

H26

-14 -

26

1,341

65



HACCP
HACCP

HACCP

H29

- 15 -

R2



4.1

-16 -



-17 -



-18 -



-19-



31

-20 -

oJT



-21 -



R6

R5

21

TT

-22 -

TT



R3

R5

R5

R6

2

-23-



R5.5

R5.6

-24-

PDCA



-25 -

21

15



- 26 -



65

-27-



- 28 -



CRAFT

-29 -



-30 -



-31-



57

11

-32-

NESID

NESID



-33-

HTLV-1



6 HIV 11 HTLV 12

HTLV-1
2015 WHO
30
29 30
29

30

-34-



100

100

DOTS

DOTS

-35-



-36 -



EMIS

2020 4

R4

23.2 20 43.8

-37-



- 38 -

10 20%



2

-39-

29



ICT

=

-40 -



29

PDCA

ACP

27

ACP

AAAAAA A

-41 -



ACP

ACP

-42 -



